Players Looking for Teams
Updated 8/21/2025

UPDATED WITH 2025/2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Hello, parents, that are looking for a team for their son or daughter to play on, the Yakima Valley AAU Sports Authority does not form teams or hold
tryouts. We simply provide leagues and tournaments for teams that are already formed to play in. We will gladly add your contact information to this
list and we ask you to keep checking for Teams looking for players. However, here are some helpful hints in looking for a team for your young

athlete:

« Have your child talk to classmates and see where they are currently playing.

» Talk to your local Middle School and High School coaches to see if there are any local teams to participate or try out for.

o Check the local events listed on our web page, access the organization's website, view the schedules for your athlete's age and visit a game to
see if your child is ready to play at that level. This is also a great opportunity to speak with a coach and get details on the availability of a
spot, costs, and practices.

o Gather some players, get an AAU club membership and start your own team!

Below is a list of players looking for a team to play on in the Inland Empire District. If you, or someone you know, is looking for players, please check the list below often to locate athletes without
teams. If you have any questions, feel free to contact our office at 509-453-2696 or 1-800-228-4872.

TEAMS LOOKING FOR PLAYERS:

Division/Grade Hometown/School Contact Name Phone Number Email

4th & 5t Girls Prosser Mykal Velasquez 509-405-2485



PLAYERS LOOKING FOR TEAMS:

Division/Grade

Kinder Boy
Kinder/1st Boy
Kinder Boy
Kinder Girl
Kinder Girl
1st Boy

1st Boy

1st Boy

1st Boy

1st Girl

2nd Boy

2nd Girl

2nd Girl

3rd Boy

3rd Girl

4th Boy

4t Boy

4t Boy

Hometown/School

West Valley

Prosser/Grandview
Grandview/Sunnyside

Harrah

Naches

Wapato

Yakima

Prosser

Prosser

Wapato

West Valley

Harrah

West Valley(previous experience)
West Valley(previous experience)
Zillah

Yakima/West Valley

Prosser

Yakima

Parent Name
Lacey Webber
Mykal

Michelle Gonzalez
DJ Wheeler
Elyssa Osborn
Leslie

Hilda Morales
Samantha Mendoza
Lauren Scott
Leslie

Krista Drumbhiller
DJ Wheeler
Rayanna Nedeff
Angela Orozco
Nancy Gutierrez
Angie MacKenzie
Veronica Islas

Guadalupe Gonzalez

Phone Number

509-823-9675

509-405-2485

509-778-2394

509-314-5396

509-388-6286

509-480-3911

509-949-0512

509-203-5809

509-788-5515

509-480-3911

419-320-1456

509-314-5396

509-406-9165

509-440-5610

509-831-1873

509-985-1311

509-778-1835

509-930-3462

Email

Lveloni@gmail.com

elyssagranger94@msn.com

mayorga hildal3@yahoo.com

sam92amador@qgmail.com

langelalupercio@gmail.com

amackenziel324@gmail.com

ggsparklel2@gmail.com



mailto:Lveloni@gmail.com
mailto:elyssagranger94@msn.com
mailto:mayorga_hilda13@yahoo.com
mailto:sam92amador@gmail.com
mailto:1angelalupercio@gmail.com
mailto:amackenzie1324@gmail.com
mailto:ggsparkle12@gmail.com

4t Girl

4t Girl

5t Girl

5t Girl

6t Boy

6t Boys

6t Boy

6t Girls (twins)
7th Boy

8th Boy

Prosser

East Valley(played for 3 years)
West Valley

Grandview

Selah

Selah

Toppenish

Naches

St Joes/Yakima

Sunnyside

Samantha Mendoza
Heidi Case

Amber Damon
Natalie Mendez
Molly Prescott
Courtney Hozjan
Regina Adams
Mandy Kopta
Jesed

Eden Martinez

509-203-5809

509-654-5395

509-506-1234

509-502-1137

509-834-3505

509-910-8982

509-790-8641

509-654-0057

509-969-0920 or 509-969-8475

509-987-9194

sam92amador@qgmail.com

damonamb24@gmail.com

ellalreese2@gmail.com

adamsreqina770@gmail.com

mandykopta@icloud.com



mailto:sam92amador@gmail.com
mailto:damonamb24@gmail.com
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mailto:adamsregina770@gmail.com
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