Players Looking for Teams

Updated 8/21/2025

UPDATED WITH 2025/2026 SCHOOL YEAR

Hello, parents, that are looking for a team for their son or daughter to play on, the Yakima Valley AAU Sports Authority does not form teams or hold tryouts. We simply provide leagues and tournaments for teams that are already formed to play in. We will gladly add your contact information to this list and we ask you to keep checking for Teams looking for players. However, here are some helpful hints in looking for a team for your young athlete:

- Have your child talk to classmates and see where they are currently playing.
- Talk to your local Middle School and High School coaches to see if there are any local teams to participate or try out for.
- Check the local events listed on our web page, access the organization's website, view the schedules for your athlete's age and visit a game to see if your child is ready to play at that level. This is also a great opportunity to speak with a coach and get details on the availability of a spot, costs, and practices.
- Gather some players, get an AAU club membership and start your own team!

Below is a list of players looking for a team to play on in the Inland Empire District. If you, or someone you know, is looking for players, please check the list below often to locate athletes without teams. If you have any questions, feel free to contact our office at 509-453-2696 or 1-800-228-4872.

TEAMS LOOKING FOR PLAYERS:

Division/Grade	Hometown/School	Contact Name	Phone Number	Email
4th & 5th Girls	Prosser	Mykal Velasquez	509-405-2485	

PLAYERS LOOKING FOR TEAMS:

Division/Grade	Hometown/School	Parent Name	Phone Number	Email
Kinder Boy	West Valley	Lacey Webber	509-823-9675	Lveloni@gmail.com
Kinder/1st Boy	Prosser/Grandview	Mykal	509-405-2485	
Kinder Boy	Grandview/Sunnyside	Michelle Gonzalez	509-778-2394	
Kinder Girl	Harrah	DJ Wheeler	509-314-5396	
Kinder Girl	Naches	Elyssa Osborn	509-388-6286	elyssagranger94@msn.com
1st Boy	Wapato	Leslie	509-480-3911	
1st Boy	Yakima	Hilda Morales	509-949-0512	mayorga_hilda13@yahoo.com
1st Boy	Prosser	Samantha Mendoza	509-203-5809	sam92amador@gmail.com
1st Boy	Prosser	Lauren Scott	509-788-5515	
1st Girl	Wapato	Leslie	509-480-3911	
2 nd Boy	West Valley	Krista Drumhiller	419-320-1456	
2 nd Girl	Harrah	DJ Wheeler	509-314-5396	
2 nd Girl	West Valley(previous experience)	Rayanna Nedeff	509-406-9165	
3 rd Boy	West Valley(previous experience)	Angela Orozco	509-440-5610	1angelalupercio@gmail.com
3 rd Girl	Zillah	Nancy Gutierrez	509-831-1873	
4 th Boy	Yakima/West Valley	Angie MacKenzie	509-985-1311	amackenzie1324@gmail.com
4 th Boy	Prosser	Veronica Islas	509-778-1835	
4 th Boy	Yakima	Guadalupe Gonzalez	509-930-3462	ggsparkle12@gmail.com

4 th Girl	Prosser	Samantha Mendoza	509-203-5809	sam92amador@gmail.com
4 th Girl	East Valley(played for 3 years)	Heidi Case	509-654-5395	
5 th Girl	West Valley	Amber Damon	509-506-1234	damonamb24@gmail.com
5 th Girl	Grandview	Natalie Mendez	509-502-1137	
6 th Boy	Selah	Molly Prescott	509-834-3505	ella1reese2@gmail.com
6th Boys	Selah	Courtney Hozjan	509-910-8982	
6 th Boy	Toppenish	Regina Adams	509-790-8641	adamsregina770@gmail.com
6th Girls (twins)	Naches	Mandy Kopta	509-654-0057	mandykopta@icloud.com
7 th Boy	St Joes/Yakima	Jesed	509-969-0920 or 509-969-8475	
8 th Boy	Sunnyside	Eden Martinez	509-987-9194	